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WHO WILL LEAD THE WORLD?

Questionnaire

April 6, 2005



For each of the following possible future trends, please tell meif you would see it as mainly positive or
mainly negative . . . Europe becomes more influential than the United States in world affairs.

Mainly positive Mainly negative  Depends (vol) DK/NA (val)
Argentina 57 16 5 22
Australia 62 23 5 9
Brazil 53 28 8 10
Canada 63 26 1 9
Chile 48 17 8 27
China 66 16 7 12
France 70 22 1 8
Germany 79 10 5 6
Great Britain 66 26 1 7
India 35 38 13 14
Indonesia 56 22 12 9
Italy 76 14 2 7
Japan 35 13 0 52
L ebanon 59 14 12 14
M exico 66 8 21 5
Russia 60 13 13 15
Philippines 35 54 5 6
Poland 58 12 5 24
South Africa 63 25 1 11
South Korea 53 40 3 4
Spain 81 9 3 7
Turkey 49 19 15 17
United States 34 55 2 9
Average (w/o Eur ope*) 53 25 8 14
Average (W/Europe*) 58 23 6 13

* European countriesin poll were France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Poland and Spain



Please tell meif you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative
influence in theworld . . . Europe

Mainly positive Mainly negative Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)

Argentina 56 15 7 22
Australia 74 11 6 9
Brazil 61 23 6 10
Canada 79 10 2 9
Chile 67 10 8 15
China 77 7 6 10
France 86 7 2 5
Germany 88 6 4 3
Great Britain 79 14 2 5
India 35 33 15 16
Indonesia 71 16 8 5
Italy 87 5 2 6
Japan 39 2 0 59
L ebanon 67 8 18 7
M exico 42 16 15 27
Russia 60 11 14 16
Philippines 76 17 4 3
Poland 75 3 4 19
South Africa 76 14 2 8
South Korea 71 24 3 2
Spain 82 3 4 11
Turkey 54 21 13 12
United States 67 23 2 8
Average (w/o Europe*) 63 15 7 14
Aver age (W/Eur ope*) 68 13 6 13

* European countriesin poll were France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Poland and Spain



Please tell meif you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly negative
influencein theworld . . . France

Mainly positive  Mainly negative  Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)

Argentina 45 20 4 31
Australia 51 30 4 15
Brazil 56 24 7 13
Canada 68 19 1 11
Chile 63 10 3 24
China 72 9 5 14
Germany 77 13 3 7
Great Britain 53 39 0 7
India 46 28 11 16
Indonesia 63 21 9 7
Italy 73 17 2 8
Japan 35 4 0 61
L ebanon 69 12 12 7
M exico 36 23 18 23
Russia 63 7 11 19
Philippines 68 22 4 5
Poland 60 11 5 25
South Africa 69 17 1 13
South Korea 72 22 4 3
Spain 67 12 5 16
Turkey 34 37 15 14
United States 37 52 2 10
Average (w/o France) 58 20 6 16
France 86 7 2 5
Average (w/France) 59 20 6 15



Please tell meif you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly
negative influence in theworld . . . Britain

Mainly positive Mainly negative Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)

Argentina 18 53 4 25
Australia 65 22 4 9
Brazil 43 38 6 13
Canada 67 24 1 8
Chile 46 24 3 27
China 49 30 9 13
France 51 37 2 10
Germany 49 39 4 8
India 39 35 11 14
Indonesia 56 30 7 7
Italy 58 31 3 8
Japan 31 7 0 62
L ebanon 40 34 14 11
M exico 17 41 16 26
Russia 48 18 12 22
Philippines S7 29 5 9
Poland 66 7 4 23
South Africa 67 23 2 8
South Korea 70 25 3 2
Spain 49 27 8 16
Turkey 27 48 12 13
United States 78 15 1 7
Average (w/o Britain) 50 29 6 15
Great Britain 69 24 2 5

Average (w/Britain) 50 29 6 15



Please tell meif you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly
negative influence in theworld . . . China

Mainly positive  Mainly negative  Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)

Argentina 44 26 6 25
Australia 56 28 5 11
Brazil 53 32 5 10
Canada 49 39 1 11
Chile 56 15 4 24
France 49 33 3 15
Germany 34 47 7 12
Great Britain 46 34 2 18
India 66 20 6 8
Indonesia 68 20 8 4
Italy 42 40 5 14
Japan 22 25 0 54
L ebanon 74 9 7 10
M exico 33 28 21 19
Russia 42 27 13 18
Philippines 70 23 5 2
Poland 26 33 7 35
South Africa 62 25 2 11
South Korea 49 a7 3 1
Spain 37 33 8 22
Turkey 34 36 13 17
United States 39 46 2 13
Average (w/o China) 48 30 6 16
China 90 4 3 3
Average (w/China) 50 29 6 15



Please tell meif you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly
negative influence in theworld . . . Russia

Mainly positive Mainly negative Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)

Argentina 22 38 4 36
Australia 29 46 4 20
Brazil 27 52 7 14
Canada 36 46 2 16
Chile 44 23 5 29
China 64 16 7 13
France 30 57 2 11
Germany 28 57 6 9
Great Britain 38 46 2 15
India 67 16 8 9
Indonesia 40 40 10 10
Italy 38 47 5 10
Japan 11 29 0 60
L ebanon 38 29 14 19
M exico 22 23 17 38
Philippines 49 39 5 7
Poland 17 51 9 24
South Africa 42 40 2 16
South Korea 42 50 4 4
Spain 31 40 8 21
Turkey 26 42 17 15
United States 39 44 1 16
Average (w/o Russia) 35 40 6 19
Russia 69 8 9 14

Average (W/Russia) 37 38 6 18



Please tell meif you think each of the following are having a mainly positive or mainly
negative influence in the world . . . the United States

Mainly positive Mainly negative Depends (vol) DK/NA (vol)

Argentina 19 65 3 12
Australia 40 52 5 3
Brazil 42 51 3 4
Canada 34 60 2 4
Chile 29 50 10 10
China 40 42 11 7
France 38 54 3 6
Germany 27 64 5 4
Great Britain 44 50 2 4
India 54 30 7 10
Indonesia 38 51 8 3
Italy 49 40 5 6
Japan 24 31 0 45
L ebanon 33 49 13 5
M exico 11 57 14 18
Russia 16 63 11 10
Philippines 88 9 3 0
Poland 52 21 7 20
South Africa 56 35 3 6
South Korea 52 45 2 1
Spain 29 51 8 12
Turkey 18 62 9 10
Average (w/o US) 38 47 6 9
United States 71 25 2 3

Average (W/US) 39 46 6 9



